	Form PTO-1594	07-30-	.2001 _T	U.S. DEPARTMENT C		
	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥			<i>T</i>	▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	10179	3581ied original	ginal documents or copy	/ thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Remediation Technologies, I	Name of conveying party(ies): nediation Technologies, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ThermoRetec Consulting Corporation		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Association Limited Partnership attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Baker Avenue _State: MA ship	estic	
	4. Application number(s) or registration ef: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1. LAUFLLER 0000107659 ECX Refund Total: \$210.00 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,906,223; 1,947,327; 1,699,473 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	concerning document should be mailed Name: Thomas M. Zimmer	300.00				
//30/200 FC:461	Internal Address: Van Wert, Zimmer & Conlin, PC 01 LMUELLER 00000012 1906223 1 40.00 DP 50.00 DP					
:	Street Address: One Militia Drive		8. Deposit account number:			
	City: Lexington State: MA		(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by de	posit account)	
ŀ	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				' is a true	
	Michael D. Knupp	Make	KT KO	7/14,01		
	Name of Person Signing President					

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "THERMORETEC CONSULTING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A STATE OF THE STA

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1236644

DATE: 07-11-01

2077686 8100

010333630

TRADEMARK REEL: 2335 FRAME: 0915

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 08/06/1998 981307883 - 2077686

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Remediation Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of

the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent

of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring

advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said

corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Remediation Technologies,

Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall

be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is ThermoRetec Consulting Corporation.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given

unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228

of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable

provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Remediation Technologies, Inc. has caused this certificate

to be signed by Robert W. Dunlap, its President, this 14 day of August, 1998.

Remediation Technologies, Inc.

By Robert W. Dunlap, President

-1-

RECORDED: 07/17/2001